	- uztric	140 13911 maja	497 -1 1mm
15/5/2019			11 43 11 400
INS. CASE O	WNER: YOY THE CC 3 IA	NG140 17-111 /	M 1 98 / IDAC:
:7:		ASSIGNMENT	
Surveyor:	MA	DOI: 18/09/14	Date/Time: 8/09!/-
Surveyor			Registered in Merimen: 19109114
Pre-assign /	CCU/FTE		
Insured Veh	icle No.: G 7 3358 D	Claim No.	: 0030507376561
Name of Ins	0 .	eation Policy No.	: 2100273949-03000
Insured Tel		Make / Model	The state of the s
Excess Sec	124		- A - 1
	owner? (YES /(NO)) Nature of Acc		
			RT: YES? NO , TP GIA REPORT: NES/ NO
	ver Name / Age : Linn Poly Kok ver Tel No.: 9006 5210	(V/L: VES / NO Insured Liabili	
-			
SHOW.	10=	→	
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP: rotu	wsp:	WSP:	WSP: Tel:
Tel: Liability:	Liability:	Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/ Time			
-41001H	FOR CSO ONLY:		STAGE DATE/PIC
- I - I	Is driver the owner? (YES / NO) If NO, Driver Name / Age :		Finalization Email AIG for Ol GIA:
Sharon	Driver's Own Vehicle Number:	Insurance Company:	Apt letter to OI:
	3499702-NAILMS105617751	8/W1-, DUA: 16/06/08	Call Ol:
	G = 3358D-X		After call fir to OI:
W	7 10 1 50 1 5 6 73 1	in Oil Trouted	Type Report Prepare Invoice:
1/10/14	Could on to inform I' de	TO value He inst	Others
SEOVEN	howled at TP driver. (11)	value dancies is	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	Pre-existing 010 mill com	e back to forward	OI Apt Ltr:
	us to damely s photos		Authorisation To Act:
		1	Release Voucher:
SPM		dametes photos.	Car Rental Invoice:
31/10/15		ud from TP refairer	LTA/GIA:
- divin	Pending reply		Medical Bilt:
0/3/15	Emin - Scal Mily to reject		Approval Email:
	on mentioned no accide	ut Alla will reject ID	Payment Breakdown Form:
	1307	land a se this	Others:
7/3/15	To represent do not agree		thing Fre attacked
7/6/18	Alt (Charau) informed to	at Pilo penaly of	~ Trislawy to provide withence
	to part prove or rear en	cled to TP. KIVIRU	6 419 63 - charaction.
		Reject	
	te over	11-4519 ² 11 ±	110/10
70-9-15	NU SETTLEMENT.	1033/2	10015
INAL SETTLEM	The second secon		Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : V
Repair Cost:	SS — Final Liabilit	Y S (Agreed /)	LI'NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
oss of Rental:	1 14 SS - 14 (S 40 x 3	days) 1) Claim state	us: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement.	3	2) Report For	A
egal Cost :	S5 -	3) Survey fee	· O A
Total:	SS - Global Sum	S DIRECT INITH	
	1 67 6 33		11220 + 120

1,568.72

SS. REC. BY:	ASSIGNMENT
WA	50:10:
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Frime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Gds / Table
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Make: HYN SONATA CC 1991
To Inspect Vehicle No:	A/C: Institut / DIG / DI
at Workshop m/s _ CDGE L	Sp. Reading 125766 T/Radio: Insured / Std / N1 / NA
ol	
Insured:	CNO: KMHETHIYMNA778248
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Steering: Inforder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured: Excess:	Brake: Norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	AUL LOTTIM I STO A/RIM OF
Make of Veh:	Tyre Size: F: 75150 (PLC
Г	R:
(Policy Condition)	N/S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! /
Remark: The veh had commenced its	TOYO / YOKO or Yoko
repair at the time of inspection.	Reez
Bai, or Market Value:	Front R/Bal. S mm R/Bal. S mm
IDAC Accident Rport Consistent? : Yes or	L/Bal. (/ mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes o	001,882004
Est Repairs: \(\frac{1}{2}\) days Res.: Yes o	
Lum Sum: Zo % 3 Val.: Yes o	Des of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Vehicle: IN / OUT
Person Contacted:	Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
DB(0.	
Date / Time Action / Instruction	VE 1/4 00 07 11 [53 9]6]
Us + 2500	3 May Wid (\$ 2827-16 53 %)
	- Of Panales
DeterTime. File Pass to? : Prelli, Report	Days Of Repair: Survey Fee:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$)S+R58
2)	: Interview (\$) Photos
	: Tech. Inve (\$) Owers
	The second secon
Report Formet :	: Weel:end (\$



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 8256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Ref : CC3/AIG140179	11/M1se3
ASIA PACIFIC INSUR	ANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1401/9	
ASIA FACILIO			
SHENTON WAY #08-16	5	Date: 19-09-2014	
ARTIS BUILDING		Date	
GAPORE 079120		Code: AIG	
	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	М
		Veh. Inspected	SH 9970Z
Insured veil.	Z 3358D	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Policy No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Assign Date	19/09/2014
Assign From		Particulars & Condition	
	Vehicle		0
Make & Model		C.C	
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis No.		Colour	
		Steering	
Brakes		Modification	
General			
		Conditions of Tyres	Balance
3.	Size	Make	mm
R/H Front Tyre			mm
L/H Front Tyre			
R/H Rear Tyre			mm
L/H Rear Tyre			mm
	De	scription of Damages	
4.			
		General Information	
5.	17/09/2014	Inspection Date	19/09/2014
Accident Date	COMFORTDELGROE	NGINEERING PTE LTD	
Survey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE		
	SINGAPORE 508969		
		Remarks ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" TIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHO	

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

COMPORTDELERO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A Marine Control of

Vera Ping ?	24	a
A SAME TO A STATE OF THE SAME		16-20-1
	- 1	0.00

date/Time:	16.09	2014	(19:45
------------	-------	------	--------

rage : I

4			JOB CARD
RAIN!	ART: HEDBIT	1911/22/15	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

TOMER

COMPUSE CHARGEOSTATION PER LTD

2011/045 STOMER NO.

35.3 SIR MING HHIVE THESS

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

. (R) (8%)

หรีกนักเ<u>ปิ</u>ธิธิ

(O)

Ales Order: REGN NO: SH 9970%	JC NO. 304652381 MILEAGE
MAKE:	FUEL E
MODEL SUNATA	DATE/TIME IN 17.09, 2014 14:11
YR OF MANU. 25. 02. 2010	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS CODE KMHET'4') VMAA77	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

COUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

accident Dark: 17.09.2014 NATHER! AUG. 17.09.147K

357 MIT

LAROR COUR

DESCRIPTION

			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
SERVICE ADVISOR			
electgement Slip		Exit Pass	
No.: at 1617610	ir:	Vehicle No.: SH 499707	
of Sorvice Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Dafe

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SH 9970Z

BILK

DATE 18/9/2014 10:58

HYUND	AI SONATA Parts Description/ Labou	r	Type	Uni	t Price		ount
Boot Lid	bus					-5 1.	173.50
Pool Lid E	tubber	4 1			4	-5	96.50
Boot Lid I	linge (LH/RH) 1			5	148.40		296.80
Boot Lid I	ock Upper to A						114.90
	ock Lower V	- 1		1		1000	26.40
		1					37.90
	Sonata Plate L.	1				5_	21.10
	Hyundai Plate	1				5-	22.70
TITLE DESCRIPTION	is common .	1		1		5	19.80
	1 0	1			-	3	503.00
Rear Bum	The state of the s	1				5	420.30
	per Reinforcement	- 1		1		5	19.00
	per Clip U.Z.	I		1	2	S	119.50
Rear Burn	per Sponge	1			- '	rs	40.90
Rear Burr	per Under Cover	0.6		s	33.20	Sol	66.40
Rear Burn	per Protector (LH/RH)	200		S	299.10		
	(LH/RH)			13	223.10		340.70
Rear Pane	-					1000	48.10
Rear Pan	el Garnish	,				1 -	
1						•	3,965.70
1		SUB TOTAL		1		5	793.14
l l		LESS 20%		1		S	3,172.56
	DISCO	UNTED TOTAL				-	3487200
1				1			
1				1		15	16.60
Boot Lid	Comfort Logo & Tel No.	Sticker L.		1		6	100.00
Boot Lid	Advertisement Logo U	Le.	1			F	118.00
Rear Bu	mper Reverse Sensor 🛷	won't	1	1		13	50.00
Rear Bu	mper Advertisement Logo	nu		1		73	50.00
Rear Bu	mper Rubber Mat	u		1 -	100.0	100	200.00
Rear Fer	nder Advertisement Logo	vac.	1	5	100.0	0 3	200.00
			1			40	534.60
1		1 4 K U	1. 1	1		5	3,34,00
	3	HOA DWINO	m-	1			
Labour	Charge	US Pegu	1				_750.0 0
Panel B	eating	9 14014				3	600.00
4.10.00	ainting Charge	LIS Required	2			3	
Wiring		1819/2014	1	. 1		3	\$0.00
Tuff Ko		LEK MUT	Jul	4		2	100:00
	Refix Reverse Sensor	no da Des	ARIC	in	0	8	120:00
Z.C.III.OV		HARAT has	1 1	1		-	1 420 04
		TOTAL LABOU	R			5	1,620.00
				1		5	5,327.10
1	E	STIMATE TOTA	L			_	
	an initial estimate based on a varied after the vehicle is survey	visual inspection of	the above	e vehicle	. The final re	pair qu	antum will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No .

304632381

Spenors

Date

23/09/14

ComfortDetGro Engineering Pts Ltd 59 Layang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156

Secretary of the second		NAME OF	MODI	
FINAL	IZAI	ION	FUR	m

	LKK			Fax	
ttn 1	HENTRY	Ma			47 Con 14
ehicle Reg No.	SH 9970Z		47	_	17-Sep-14
	imates of the repair	s of the above-	mentioned v	ehicle are as fo	llows
	b shall bill to:	AIC			GZ3358D
The repair to	_	//4/04/14/04			
ALL STATE OF THE S	d amount shall be:	ASAP			
(a) Spare	Parts after List dis	count			
* 1 7	ur Charges				
Total	for Part-By-Part F	lepair Cost			
Total	osum Repair (if app I for Lumpsum repa I Lumpsum Repair	ir cost after Les	is		\$2,500.00
 Estimated n 	normal period for re			king days.	no reply justiyon s
within 7 wo	for your assistance		We		Consistency admission of Li
	4/1		Sig	nature:	
Cinnatura :	1/				1 11 to b \ 1 1 m
Signature :	The same of the sa		Na	me : W	A CHUNGO
Name	CHIANG /		Na	7	419 hory
1000	The same of the sa			7	21.21
Name : Tel : Fax :	CHIANG / 62148314 / 65468156			7	21.21
Name :	CHIANG / 62148314 / 65468156 Only	Amount	Document Attached	7	21.21
Name Tel Fax For Official Use	CHIANG / 62148314 / 65468156 Only	Amount	Date	Confirm By	419 hory
Name Tel Fax For Official Use Item Rental Rate P	CHIANG / 62148314 / 65468156 Only	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By	419 hory
Name Tel Fax For Official Use	CHIANG / 62148314 / 65468156 Only	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By	419 hory
For Official Use Item Rental Rate P Loss of Incom Survey Fees LTA Search F	CHIANG / 62148314 / 65468156 Only P/Oay ne Paid	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By	419 hory
For Official Use Item Rental Rate P Loss of Incom Survey Fees	CHIANG / 62148314 / 65468156 Only P/Day ne Paid Fee	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By	419 hory

Joy Irene (LKK Auto)

From:

Singh, Charan < Charan. Singh@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 26 May, 2015 10:48 AM

To:

Sharon Yee

Subject: Attachments: #0030592376SG003#023,028# accident scene from OLPDF

Follow Up Flag: Flag Status: Follow up Flagged

Dear Sharon,

Please reject the property damage claim showing the third party workshop the photographs provided by insured.

There does not appear to have any contact between our insured vehicle and the third party vehicle.

Regards,

Charan Singh Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1637 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 charan.singh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Sharon Yee [mailto:sharonyee@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 3:27 PM

To: Singh, Charan

Subject: Your ref: 0030592376SG

Your ref: 0030592376SG

Dear Charan,

We refer to the above matter and our telephone conversation earlier on.

Ol's accident photos uploaded in Merimen. Kindly let us have your official instruction via email.

	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME)
LEAGE READING	(NOM)	FROM	10
3 7 8	sac	ozar	1803r
2578	220	19.43	5590
1300	163	ofer	1.80/
0 7 9	238	1940	02.00
2 147	187	400	1721
3361	216	17.40	0659
3493	13/	rato	文
2776	283	1930	06.59
3977	108	1000	1,80
4303	325	19.36	00.00
S 13 3	220	8203	2020

			MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	10
169/14	G. C. A. V	129330	105	0703	N. A.
10/10	CHAN	125005	275	19:30	6653
119/16	G. e. Arg	126303	398	2007 roto	1802
8/10/9	NA TI	1255163	260	85-9900,61	85-99
7/9/14	G.CAP	125666	103	otal	13.32
1010	0			1411	440
2014 116	(Micoul	Reven		\	2011
5311					
				-	
				-	

İ

mal pik wanna Indessa

	T 0914 / SH 9970Z	/ AG (J)		
Our Ref		CDGETaxi Claims D	COMFORT	DELGRO
Your Re	02-Oct-14	59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor	ENGIN	NEERING
ATG AS	ia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd	Singapore 508969		n 111
	IIS Buliding	Fax: 6214 1843	ComfortDelGro E	Engineering Pte Ltd of Singapore 579701
#07-16.	78 Shenton Way		Ma	clina +65 6383 6280
Singape	ore 079120		Fact	Imilia +65 6280 9755
	Motor Claims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE		www.cdge.com.sg
Dear S			Company 5	registration No. 1995/6884WW
Dear	ENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SH 9970ZY	OUR INSURED	Workshops
	OTHERS			Braddell 205 Braddell Road
We are	the authorised repair workshop for Con	nfort Transportation Pte Ltd.	cident with your	Singapora 579701
Vehicle	No: SH 99702 WINGT WAS	taxi driver concerned hav	e requested and	59 Loyang Drive
	the second secon	eir claims against the part	y responsible	Singapore 508969
authori	zed us to assist them in presenting to applicable matters arising from the dam	nage to the vehicle.		363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
	t to the montion	at act of your insured anyth	ng : GZ 3358D	- Pandan
As the	accident was caused by the neglige submitting these claims for your consid	eration on behalf of the clai	mants.	45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
TAXI	OWNER'S CLAIM		8\$ 2675.00	Ubi 320 Ubi Road 3
1	Cost of Repair 4 days Loss of Rental @\$	100.58 per day	S\$ 402.32	Singapore 408649
2	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed	by M/s LKK)	S\$ 5.35	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop
3	LTA Search Fees		S\$ -	Singapore 758156
5	CIA / Police Report Fees		8\$	Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	Sub Total:	S\$ 3,082.67	Singapore 728791 Defu
····ne	R'S CLAIM		S\$ 320.00	6 Defu Avenue 1 Sengapore 539537
1	days Loss of Income @\$	80.00 per days Total Claims		Singapore disease
220	enclosed herewith the following docu	ments to support the clair	ms: -	pcs.
	Original repair bill,			pcs.
a) b)	LTA search slip/s of :	GZ 3358D SH 9970Z	-	
c)	CIA / Police report/s of :			
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hirer /		admitted note	
	(x) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Phot	al Rate letter (x) Downtime	Mileage record	(25)-10 Start)
Kind	() Witness statement/s (x) Rent ly look into the matter and let us hear fro	om you on the settlement of	the said claims as	132 17
5001	as possible.	to the said should be	e without prejudice	2.1
Plea	n as possible. use note that it is a condition of any settle my personal injury claim (if any) of the ta	xi driver. This condition shall	I apply even if medica	16.4
avn	enses are claimed nerewith and part	and the sale selleitors pro	vided you treat	1506,72
Ples	se note that, for the time being, we are not the	to the movisions of the	Non-injury Motor	
this	letter as our intention to file a claim in court	shot if magnifications si	ould breakdown	
and	this claim is referred to solicitors you are	datas steem reply in writing	within the next	
not	this claim is referred to solicitors you shall no been complied with. If you disagree with this o orking days failing which we shall proceed to	negotiate with you on the basis	that you have	
2 w	orking days failing which we shall proceed ulesced to the said condition by your conduct			
You	urs faithfully			
An Ma	drew Goh tor Claims Specialist			
CD	GE Claims Department	andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg		- A
Te	GE Claims Department 1:6214 8734 Fax:6214 1843 Email:	a.u.u.	2	3 € €
	A mertiber of		SINGAPORE.	SOS THE MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN ME
	COMFORTDFIGRO		* OCALITY (LASS	

COMFORTDELGRO









Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Yong, lvy-AV <lvy-AV.Yong@aig.com>

Sent:

Monday, 5 November 2018 11:31 AM

To:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: 0030592376SG / SH 9970Z/GZ 3358D/17/09/2014

Hi Joy Irene,

Please maintain at 50%.

Insured driver is adamant that no contact.

Attached photographs provided by insured and there does not appear to have any contact between our insured and the third party vehicle.

Moreover, BI settled at 50%

Thank you

Ivy Yong AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +64191637 | Fax +68357416 Ivy-AV. Yong@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

Follow us: 0030592376SG



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, November 05, 2018 10:52 AM

To: Yong, Ivy-AV Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: 0030592376SG / SH 9970Z/GZ 3358D/17/09/2014

Importance: High

Dear Ivy,

We refer to your e-mail on 10/10/18. Our 50% offer was rejected. TP response below.

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 5 November 2018 10:46 AM To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: [Reminder 3] LKK Ref: CCS/AIG 14017911/M1ja3q2 CDGE Ref: T0914/SH9970Z/AT >> Acc on 17.09.2014

invlg SH9970Z & GZ3358D [AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Joy Irene M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Thank you for your email dated 5 November 2018.

Any settlement reached in bodily injury claim should not in any way prejudice our taxi property claim which has to be resolved with insurers under BOLA guidelines.

Liability is 100% in our taxi's favour under BOLA S27. Please let us have your improved offer to wrap up this long outstanding claim.

Best Regards
Aileen Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

For your further instruction please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) <u>only.lt</u> may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Yong, Ivy-AV [mailto:Ivy-AV.Yong@aig.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 10 October 2018 4:20 PM
To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 0030592376SG / SH 9970Z/GZ 3358D/17/09/2014

Dear Joy,

We have resolved third party bodily injury claim at 50%.

Kindly offer 50% towards third party property damage claim.

Thank you

COMFORTDELGRO

В

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION (NAF / PAF)

							17-Sep-14
ACCIDENT INVOLVING			Hy Sonata SH9970Z	GZ3358D	0	ON	10:20
LONG	UBI AVE	TWD	S AVE 2 NEAR UBI	TECHPARK			
	Ne ANG GUAN CHOON		(Hirer)	NRIC No.:	S25064	406B	
/We	ANG GUA	AN CH	OON		11.41		
ind/or	0		NRIC No.:	0			
axi nun	nber	SH9	970Z h	ereby authorise Cor	nfortDelGro Eng	gineering	Pte Ltd (CDGE):
1.	medical f	ee and	ur claims for damag legal costs.				
2.	To have my/our cl	absoli aim ag	ute discretion to ag-	ree to any settleme ept personal injuries	ent or compens and medical cl	ation am aims).	nount in respect o
3.	To sign (Dischar	ge Voucher on my/o	ur behalf.			to and constraint
4.		pt any	payment (claim proc	geds) in respect of	THE COLO	E'e inefri	etine and made
D-I-	favour of	shall b	fortDeiGro Enginee		ance with CDG	C S HISO	cuch and mose
Date	favour of		fortDelGro Enginee	ring Pte Ltd*.	ance with CDG	2	
	favour of	shall b	17-Sep-2014 ANG GUAN CHO	ring Pte Ltd*.		A	Afal.
	favour of	shall b f*Com	fortDelGro Enginee	ring Pte Ltd*.	Signature:	A	
Name	favour of of Hirer IRIC	shall b f*Com	17-Sep-2014 ANG GUAN CHO 82506406B	ring Pte Ltd*.		A	
Name (favour of of Hirer IRIC	shall b	17-Sep-2014 ANG GUAN CHO S2506406B BLK 710 JURONG	oring Pte Ltd*.		A	
Name of Hirer N Address Contac	favour of of Hirer IRIC	shall b	17-Sep-2014 ANG GUAN CHO S2506406B BLK 710 JURONG S640710	oring Pte Ltd*.		A	
Name of Hirer N Address Contact Name Relief	of Hirer IRIC ss ct No. of Relief	shall b	17-Sep-2014 ANG GUAN CHO S2506406B BLK 710 JURONG S640710	oring Pte Ltd*.		A	
Name of Hirer N Address Contact Name	of Hirer IRIC ss ct No. of Relief	shall b	17-Sep-2014 ANG GUAN CHO S2506406B BLK 710 JURONG S640710	oring Pte Ltd*.	Signature :	A	

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{S\$1,337.50}}{200}\$ (Repair Cost), \$\frac{\text{S\$225.87}}{200}\$ (Loss of Use/Rental) \$\frac{\text{S\$5.35}}{200}\$ (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SH}}{200}\$ (Part and the accident which occurred on \$\frac{17/09/2014}{200}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{UBI}}{200}\$ (Disbursement) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{GZ 3358D}}{200}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{18/09/2014}{200}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SH 9970Z</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to ... SH 9970Z (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 2 (day) of 01 (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTBELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded
from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

JOS Brazzest Road Singuistre \$7,9701 Mayters + 6c 6360 6370 Factorial - 75 4080 9-00

Workshops

KS Loyane, Drive Singapore Similar

KS Loyane, Drive Singapore Similar

This sin Ming Drive Singapore 575772

In Tantas Rivel Singapore 805794

Lot 29 Road 3 Singapore 305845

24 Serting Late. Simplem: 758159 7 Sunger Kantif Way Singapore (2879) is Deb Assuur 1 Singapore 19637

TAX INVOICE

8010004

ASIA ASIA PARTET INSURANCE PUE LUD.

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHART & BULL STINGAPORN (CT9120

CONTACT NO. 641 43000 3225094

VERCLE NO.

INV. NO/DATE 91122218 24.64, 2014

MAKK HV(INT)A:

JOR NO. 4340.52.55

100 000 1811 0163

MODEL. ALAMIN DEXIMETER REALLING

DATE OF REG

CHASSIS (SDR JOB TYPE EMBRY4) VMAA778245

Description: ACL. 17.09, 14/H

invoice for tump Sum aspair

Total lump Sum Repair Amt 7,000 %

2,500.00

total Invoice amount

2,675.00

Issued by : KATHERINGTAN 29.09.2014 09:53:42 Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORTELICAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be assued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
			Y
			.

Our Ref: CT14090626

Date: 18 September 2014



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

17/09/2014 @ 10:20 hrs

ALONG

UBI AVE 1 TWDS AVE 2 NEAR UBI TECHPARK

INVOLVING

GZ3358D

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH9970Z (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ANG GUAN CHOON IC NO S2506406B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$100.58 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Text size + +

25% 50% 75% 100% 0%

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Particulars

Vehicle No. Search Date/Time

Search

Insurance Company

OK

Insurance Company Name

GZ3358D

17 Sep 2014 / 10:20:00

Successful

Code A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.

LTD.

Previous

Land Transport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer.

Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 6.0 SP3 and above, 1024 X 768 resolution

Copyright © 2014 LTA | Privacy Statement | Terms of Use | Glacisimer | State the Website

SH 9970 Z

No results.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned:	Adj R	ot.	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	17 Sep 2014 Edit Reg		18 Sep 2014 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt		Estimates		,500.00 ew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	∏ R	eference		Claim Det	ails		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	IBFOLDER DI	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
nsured:	A.K. Desi	gn & Renovation	Co. Reg. No.: 531	25521B							
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 199303821R									
Vehicle Reg No.:	SH9970Z Date of Loss: [54 Months and 23 Days From LTA Reg Date (Ma					ate (Man Yr))					
Claim Type	m Type: TP / 0030592376SG Policy/Cover 2100273949 (Comprehensive) Note No.: Coverage: 23/09/2013 - 22/09/2014										
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	GZ3358D				Policy No (Claimar		D-0901016ZMFSH				
					Excess:						
Repairer	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loy	rang Drive, !	50896	9 Loyang - 1	el: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (SG) - 1	el: 65-6	419-3000	[Har	ndled by Ish	ak, Nor Hafizah)	norhafizah.i	shak@aig.com	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311							
Adjuster	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by M	A CHIN FO	OK] [Final R	pt due 25/	01/2019]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Viev	v All Cor	npose Case Ma	
• AIG_SG	(23/01/2019)	Report Send Ba	ick Alerts - 5H997	OZ (TP)							
	CIATED TAS										

Claim Documents

*SH9970Z (0030592376SG)

[GZ3358D]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Sep 17 2014 10:00AM

[A.K. Design & Renovation]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
2	16/09/15 12:10	Insurer Offer Letter/DV [Offer superseded on 2019/01/23]	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	1
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	24/09/14 11:17	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
3	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	24/09/14 11:17	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
5	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
,	24/09/14 11:17	General View	o	Load JPG	120
8	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	A
9	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
10	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	N
11	24/09/14 11:17	General View			N.
7.71	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		0	Load JPG	-
12	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>N</u>
13	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	24/09/14 11:17	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔍	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	23/09/14 09:37	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
2	23/09/14 09:37	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	25/02/15 15:17	accident photos from OI	0	Load PDF	
4	11/03/15 16:00	EMAIL FROM CHARAN TO REJECT CLAIM	0	Load PDF	
5	11/03/15 16:04	ACCIDENT SCENE PHOTOS FROM TP	0	Load PDF	
7	02/06/15 09:35	EMAIL FROM TP REPAIRER DD 17/3/15	ő	Load PDF	
3	23/01/19 17:08	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	29/01/19 09:47	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	ŏ	Load PDF	
10	29/01/19 09:47	Release Voucher	O	Load PDF	
11	29/01/19 09:47	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
12	29/01/19 09:47	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On 22/09/14 09:07	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	5ave	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks Tot Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
I ← A M		

AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008 (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Dat	icle No:	OLOGO	8D (Insd veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)
Dat		SH997	0Z (TP veh)			
Date of Accident: 17/09/2014			014			
Glo	oal Sum Settlem	nent :	[] Yes		[X] No	
Rep	air Estimate			: \$	5,700.06	
Fina	I Repair Cost			: \$	1,337.50	
Los	s of Use			: \$	75.00	3.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Ren	tal (if any)			:\$	150.87	3 days
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee		:\$	5.35	
Oth	ers:			: \$	0.00	
				:\$		
Fina	l Settlement Su	m		: \$	1,568.72	
	For Non GIA R					(%) e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks	50	(%)	chair	NIL Assessed Liabili	ty (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Ren	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instruction	50 bility to be	(%) e filled only for e's Breakdown		NIL Assessed Liabili In collisions and for ca	ty (*):(%)
Ren Pay	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks	50 bility to be	(%) e filled only for e's Breakdown		NIL Assessed Liabilian collisions and for ca	ty (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Pay 1) 2)	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instruction	50 bility to be	(%) e filled only for e's Breakdown		NIL Assessed Liabilian collisions and for ca	ty (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Pay 1) 2)	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instruction	50 bility to be	(%) e filled only for e's Breakdown		NIL Assessed Liabilian collisions and for calls in second collisions and second collisions are second collisions and second collisions and second collisions are second collisions are second collisions are second collisions are second coll	ty (*):(%)
Ren	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instruction	50 bility to be	(%) e filled only for e's Breakdown		NIL Assessed Liabilian collisions and for ca	ty (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG14017911/M1JA3Q2-1

Date:

29/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100273949

Claimant Vehicle SH9970Z No:

Insured Vehicle No :

GZ3358D

Date of Loss:

17/09/2014

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0030592376SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH9970Z

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

D4EAB965493

125666 km

Reg. Date:

25/02/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMAA778248

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Yokohama 8 mm Yokohama 8 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 8 mm Yokohama 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,707.16	1,972.20	1,734.96	46.80
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,620.00	1,190.00	430.00	26.54
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	1,734.96 0.00 430.00	
Calculated Gross Total (SS	5,327.16	3,162.20		40.64
Approved Total (Overridden) (SS	5)	2,500.00		
(SS	5,327.16	2,500.00	2,827.16	53.07
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (SS	372.90	175.00	197.90	53.07
Nett Amount (S\$	5,700.06	2,675.00	3,025.06	53.07
+ Loss of Use (3.0	x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	150.00		
+ Car Rental (3.0 x	S\$100.58/day) (S\$)	301.74		
	(S\$)	3,126.74		
Liable Arr	nount (50.00%) (S\$)	1,563.37		
+ D	oc/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		
	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,568.72		

INSPECTION

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster Report

Date of Assignment:

18/09/2014

Date Inspected:

18/09/2014 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MA CHIN FOOK Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recom	men	ded	Parts
I VECOIII	111011	ueu	alto

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID	Bent	1,173.50 FL	*1,173.50 FL
2	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER	Serviceable	96.50 FL	*-FL
3	2		*BOOT LID HINGE (LH/RH)	Repair	296.80 FL	*-FL
4	1		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Not Necessary	114.90 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Repair	26.40 FL	*-FL
6	1		*BOOT LID SONATA PLATE	Necessary	37.90 FL	*37.90 FL
7	1		*BOOT LID HYUNDAI PLATE	Necessary	21.10FL	*21.10 FL
8	1		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Necessary	22.70 FL	*22.70 FL
9	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Necessary	19.80 FL	*19.80 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	503.00 FL	*503.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	420.30 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	19.00 FL	*19.00 FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	119.50 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	40.90 FL	*-FL
15	2		*REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	Serviceable	66.40 FL	*-FL
16	2		*TAIL LAMP (LH/RH)	Serviceable	598.20 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR PANEL	Repair	340.70 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	48.10 FL	*-FL
19	1		*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER	Necessary	16.60 FS	*16.60 FS
20	1		*BOOT LID ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
21	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	118.00 FS	*118.00 FS
22	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
23	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00FS	*50.00 FS
24	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F≍Fra	nchise	part. S≃Spcl	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,500.30	2,331.60
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	793.14	359.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,707.16	1,972.20

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	750.00	500.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	540.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	30.00
TUFF KOTE	New	100.00	60.00
5 REMOVE / REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	60.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,620.00	1,190.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New REMOVE / REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	PANEL BEATING New 750.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 600.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 TUFF KOTE New 100.00 REMOVE / REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.